PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7846431

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ASSOCIATES FOR THE ADVANCEMENT OF MUSCULOSKELETAL INNOVATION, INC.	07/03/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ORTHONOVIS, INC.
Street Address:	1 HARGROVE GRADE
Internal Address:	SUITE 2F
City:	PALM COAST
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32137

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14580613
Application Number:	61972681
Application Number:	62866193

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ip@farberllc.com
Correspondent Name: FARBER LLC

Address Line 1: 4 CORPORATE DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 287

Address Line 4: SHELTON, CONNECTICUT 06484

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	АМІ
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TRAM ANH NGUYEN
SIGNATURE:	/Tram Anh Nguyen/
DATE SIGNED:	03/15/2023

Total Attachments: 1

source=AAMI_Change-of-Name-to-Orthonovis#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 063100 FRAME: 0052



July 5, 2019

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE
Division of Corporations

ORTHONOVIS, INC. 1 HARGROVE GRADE SUITE 2F PALM COAST, FL 32137US

Re: Document Number P17000068512

The Restated Articles of Incorporation for ASSOCIATES FOR THE ADVANCEMENT OF MUSCULOSKELETAL INNOVATION, INC. which changed its name to ORTHONOVIS, INC., a Florida corporation, were filed on July 3, 2019.

This document was electronically received and filed under FAX audit number ${\tt H19000204660}$.

Should you have any questions concerning this matter, please telephone (850) 245-6050, the Amendment Filing Section.

Claretha Golden Regulatory Specialist II Division of Corporations

Letter Number: 719A00013573

P.O BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

PATENT REEL: 063100 FRAME: 0053

RECORDED: 03/15/2023